
Full Benefit Medicare-Medicaid Enrollees Demonstration Ad Hoc Advisory Subcommittee
First Name Last Name Perspective Organization/Position Email Phone

Sheryl Bellinger Home Health

Professional Home Health Care, Inc., 

President Sbellinger@homecarephhc.com 303-444-1981

Robert DeHerrera, CPA

Community Centered Boards, Financial 

Sustainability

Developmental Disabilities Resource 

Center, Chief Financial Officer robert.deherrera@ddrcco.com 303-233-3363

Julie Farrar Full Benefit Medicare-Medicaid Enrollee  julie.farrar@state.co.us 720-648-0421

Francine Haber Full Benefit Medicare-Medicaid Enrollee franhaber@earthlink.net 303-396-5519

Tom Hill Hospitals, Regulatory Policy

Colorado Hospital Association, 

Regulatory Policy Director Tom.Hill@cha.com 720-330-6071

Steve Holsenbeck, MD

Behavioral Health Organizations, 

Medicare/Medicaid Providers

ValueOptions, Service Center Vice 

President and Medical Director Steve.Holsenbeck@valueoptions.com 719-538-1470

Mary Kay Kisseberth Concerned Citizen  mkkisseberth@gmail.com 303-861-2543

Rochelle Larson Full Benefit Medicare-Medicaid Enrollee rsl2919@bresnan.net 970-260-1804

Francesca Maes Full Benefit Medicare-Medicaid Enrollee  budimaes@gmail.com 303-593-2969

Barry Martin, MD

Physicians for Full Benefit Medicare-Medicaid 

Enrollees

Metro Community Provider Network, 

Vice President of Clinical Affairs bmartin@mcpn.org 303-761-1977

Amy Miller

Providers for Persons with Dementia and 

Developmental Disabilities, Care Navigation for 

Clients and Families

Alzheimer's Association of Colorado, 

Care Consultation Manager amy.miller@alz.org 303-813-1669

Lois Munson

Older Adults, Nursing and Assisted Living 

Facilities

Senior Counseling Group, LLC, 

President loism@seniorcounseling.com 720-941-7702

Sharon O'Hara Providers for Persons with Chronic Diseases

Colorado-Wyoming Chapter of the 

National Multiple Sclerosis Society, 

Executive Vice President sharon.ohara@nmss.org 303-698-7400

Keri A. Schroeder-Jaeger Hospice and Palliative Care

The Denver Hospice, Chief of Strategy 

and Business Development kjaeger@care4denver.org 303-398-6243

Joanne C. Smiley, GNP Concerned Citizen jc.smiley@colostate-pueblo.edu 719-478-2095

Ruthie Swanson Full Benefit Medicare-Medicaid Enrollee ressnowb@gmail.com 970-625-8127

Stephanie Williamson Single Entry Point (SEP) Agency

Rocky Mountain Options for Long-

Term Care swilliamson@rmhcare.org 719-457-0660

Note: Three more Full Benefit Medicare-Medicaid Enrollees, their family members, or concerned citizens at large are still needed to represent rural and frontier areas of the state.
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Ex-Officio Members (Others may be called upon as requested or needed.)
First Name Last Name Perspective Organization/Position E-mail Phone

Teri Bolinger

Full Benefit Medicare-Medicaid Enrollees 

Demonstration Departmental Liaison

Dept. of Health Care Policy and 

Financing Teri.Bolinger@state.co.us 303-866-2412

Bob Bongiovanni

Interagency Collaboration

Care and Treatment STI/HIV

Dept. of Public Health and 

Environment Bob.Bongiovanni@dphe.state.co.us 303-692-2703

Marceil Case Accountable Care Collaborative

Dept. of Health Care Policy and 

Financing Marceil.Case@state.co.us 303-866-3054

Grant Jackson Local Governments Colorado Counties Grant.Jackson@mesacounty.us 970-248-2709

Sarah Roberts Long-Term Services and Supports

Dept. of Health Care Policy and 

Financing Sarah.Roberts@state.co.us 303-866-4358

Jim Rowan

Interagency Collaboration

Behavioral Health Dept. of Human Services Jim.Rowan@state.co.us 303-866-7487

Barb Rydell

Interagency Collaboration

Developmental Disabilities Dept. of Human Services Barbara.Rydell@state.co.us 303-866-7175

Regional Care Collaborative Organization (RCCO) Representatives
First Name Last Name Perspective Organization/Position E-mail Phone

Adam Bean RCCO 6 Physician Health Partners Adam.Bean@phpmcs.com 303-256-1706

Drew Kasper RCCO 2,3 & 5 Colorado Access Drew.Kasper@coaccess.com 720-744-5428

Jenny Nate RCCO 1 Rocky Mountain Health Plans Jenny.Nate@rmhp.org 303-967-2004

Lora Roberts RCCO 4 Integrated Community Health Partners Lora.Roberts@valueoptions.com 719-244-9721

Kelley Vivian RCCO 7 Community Health Partnership Kelley@ppchp.org 719-632-5094

Reporting Liaison

Elisabeth Arenales, JD

Reporting Liaison, Accountable Care 

Collaborative Program Improvement Advisory 

Committee

Colorado Center on Law and Policy, 

Health Care Program, Director earenales@cclponline.org 303-573-5669
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